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Fare types: 

Single in Municipal  
Public Transport, 

currently applicable in cities 

Segment in Regional Transport 
e.g. PKS Lubin 

Zone 
e.g. WǊƻŎƱŀǿ Agglomeration 

Trip distance  

in  km  

Ticket price [ PLN]  

one -way  monthly  

0-5 3.00  102 .00  

6-10 4.00  132 .00  

11-15 4.50  144 .00  

16-20 5.00  155 .00  

21-25 5.50  165 .00  

26-30 6.00  174 .00  
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Types of discount fares:                       Main groups: 

Discounts on  
Municipal Public Transport 

- established by local 
governments 

Discounts on Regional Transport 
- statutorily defined 

Retirees and Pensioners - 50% 

Children (including school aged) - 
50% 

Persons 70 years of age  
and older - 100% 

Honorary Blood Donors - 100% 

Retirees and Pensioners regardless 
of age ς no discount 

Children (including school aged) on 
monthly tickets only - 49% 

War veterans - 37% 
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OPTION 1:  SEGMENT FARES PROPOSAL 

For single and timed fares in municipal public transport, it is recommended that 
common rules be adopted by all LGOM cities: 

ONE-WAY TICKETS 

One Trip 3.00 PLN 

30 minutes 3.00 PLN 

60 minutes 4.00 PLN 

24 hours 8.00 PLN 

PASSES 

Monthly, network, named 78.00 PLN 

Monthly, network-wide, holder 93.00 PLN 

For any chosen number of days 
(from 1 to 365) 

Depending on 
number of days 

The same discount entitlements apply to all cities. 
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OPTION 1 ς SEGMENT FARES (cƻƴǘΩŘ) 

In regional transport, prices depend on the distance travelled: 

Trip distance 

in km 

Ticket price [PLN] Ticket price ratio: 

monthly 

/ one-way one-way monthly 

0-5 3.00 102.00 34 

6-10 4.00 132.00 33 

11-15 4.50 144.00 32 

16-20 5.00 155.00 31 

21-25 5.50 165.00 30 

26-30 6.00 174.00 29 

31-40 7.00 196.00 28 

41-50 8.00 216.00 27 

51-60 9.00 234.00 26 

61-70 10.00 250.00 25 

71-80 11.00 250.00 23 

Network - 250.00 - 

Offer also includes 10 trip passes. 
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OPTION 2 ς CELLULAR FARE ZONES ς theoretical model 
In cities:  
Å single fare (like W1). 
 
In regional transport: 
Å ticket price depends on the number of zones 
entered 

 
Additional integrated tickets: 

άw9DLh Ҍέ TICKET 
Price = fee dependent on the number of zones 
entered plus 1 PLN. 
The ticket also entitles travellers to 60 minutes on municipal 
public transport in the cities they start and end their trip. 

άw9DLh Ҍ Ҍέ TICKET 
Price = fee dependent on the number of zones 
entered plus 2 PLN. 
The ticket also entitles travellers to 60 minutes on municipal 
public transportin the cities they start and end their trip. 
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Trip distance  

in km 

Ticket Price[PLN] 

One-way Monthly 

One primary zone 3.00  100 .00  

Surcharge for passing 

into the next zone 
1.00  30 .00  

Surcharge for each 

additional zone 
0.50  10 .00  

OPTION 2 ς CELLULAR FARE ZONES     
 ACTUAL SYSTEM 
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OPTION 3 ς COMMUNE-DISTRICT FARE ZONES 

Ticket validity period 

Ticket price [PLN] 
Ticket price ratio: 

monthly ς one-way 
one-way Monthly 

one commune 3.00 114.00 38 

city and commune 

or 

commune within  

its district 

4.50 144.00 32 

two districts 6.00 174.00 29 

three districts 9.00 234.00 26 

Fare zone designated by the administrative 
borders of communes and districts: 
 
Å In cities a single fare (like Option 1). 
Å Fare zone  outside cities (ticket price dependent on 
the number of commune/district borders entered). 
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Option 2 (cellular fare zones) - recommended 
 
For the initial period due to the following advantages 
 
 

Å better offer for passengers compared to the segment fare, because the ticket is valid 
ǘƘǊƻǳƎƘƻǳǘ ǘƘŜ άŎŜƭƭέ ȊƻƴŜǎ ŀƴŘ ƴƻǘ ƻƴƭȅ ƻƴ ŀ Ǉƻƛƴǘ ! ǘƻ . ǊƻǳǘŜΦ 
 

Å simple graphical presentation of charges, 
 

Å simple pricing formulation, 
 

Å enables changing charges for selected cells (for marketing reasons), 
 

Å greater fare creation flexibility compared to Option 3 and, as a result, lower risk of 
increased deficit between ticket receipts and transit costs, 
 

Å greater opportunities than in other options for the flexible creation of attractive fares in 
comparison to competing commercial carriers. 
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Benefits from the introduction of the integrated  
regio+ and regio++ tickets 
 

Å additional municipal public transit system passengers will improve their efficiency even if 

they only pay a ñsymbolic tokenò, 
 

Å greater service reach for regional lines operating within a single integrated ticket, increased 

through municipal public transport lines, is a source of additional regional transit passengers, 
 

Å attractiveness of free movement within cities and regions with one ticket will lead to a 

reduction of interest in offers from competing commercial carriers operating outside the 

integrated system, 
 

Å cities will be able to limit their municipal public transport offers on exit roads, where the 

frequency of regional transit runs is sufficiently attractive in relation to demand, 

 

The settlement of REGIO + / REGIO + + tickets consists of a transfer by the carrier to the 

appropriate organizer/operator the amount of 1.00 PLN for each REGIO + ticket sold.  

Moreover, the carrier is obliged to honor passes that are obligatory within each city and 

adapt one-way ticket prices in accordance with the regulations of City Councils. 
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PKS Legnica - Lubin 

5.50 PLN 
Lubin City Transport 

3.00 PLN 

REGIO + Ticket 

BENEFITS OF FARE INTEGRATION 

PKS Legnica - Lubin 

5.50 PLN 

Lubin City Transport 

Surcharge  

+ 1.00 PLN 

PKS Legnica - Lubin 

5.50 PLN 
Lubin City Transport 

3.00 PLN 

REGIO + + Ticket 

PKS Legnica - Lubin 

5.50 PLN 

Lubin City Transport 

Surcharge 

+ 1.00 PLN 

Legnica City Transport 

2.50 PLN 

Legnica City Transport 
Surcharge 

 + 1.00 PLN 

REGIO + + Ticket 

REGIO + Ticket 
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FURTHER INTEGRATION OF THE REGIO + TICKET WITH 
²wh/_!² MUNICIPAL TRANSPORT? 

In the future it is recommended that the REGIO + /  REGIO ++ ticket offers be extended to 
include ²ǊƻŎƱŀǿ on the basis of an agreement with this city. 
 
REGIO +W and REGIO ++W tickets can enhance travel by rail between the LGOM and the 
voivodeship capital. 
 


